
Tuesday, October 13, 2020

4:30 PM

City of Redmond

Remote Viewing: Redmond.gov/rctvlive, Facebook (@CityofRedmond), 

Comcast Channel 21, Frontier Channel 34, or listen at 510-335-7371

Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works

David Carson, Presiding Officer

Jeralee Anderson

Steve Fields

Jessica Forsythe

Varisha Khan

Vanessa Kritzer

Tanika Kumar Padhye

Agenda 

Committee Members



Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works Agenda 

AGENDA

1. CM 20-291Approval of a Contract with Perteet, Inc. in the Amount of 

$360,453 to Design the Redmond Way (SR 202) and East 

Lake Sammamish Parkway (ELSP)/180th Avenue NE 

Intersection Improvements and Authorize Staff to Negotiate 

and Acquire Minor Property Rights as Needed for the Project

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Consultant Agreement

Attachment B: Vicinity Map

(Requested by: Peter Dane, Planning, and Eric Dawson, Public Works) - 5 mins

2. CM 20-29210000 Avondale Final Design and Construction Consultant 

Agreement

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Vicinity Map

Attachment B: Preferred Alternative

Attachment C: Supplemental Agreement

(Requested by: Aaron Noble, Public Works) - 5 mins

3. CM 20-293Tribal Carved Art Piece Lower Bear Creek

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Additional Background Information

Attachment B: House Post Example

Attachment C: Lower Bear Creek Map

(Requested by: Gary Schimek, Public Works) - 10 mins

4. CM 20-2892021 Annual Indexing of Development Impact Fees

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Proposed Impact Fees

(Requested by: Judy Fani and Caroline Chapman, Planning) - 10 mins

October 13, 2020

City of Redmond Page 1 of 2 

http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6040
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d2cddc23-0a77-4d44-8bab-d953a9a8379a.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9b2c50b1-c01d-4088-82bf-e6cc12eb6fd1.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=12dd7e48-1ecf-4ecc-9974-69c97b476806.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6041
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a2200a2e-3a4d-41a4-9608-7d9ca1dbb36f.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4bd9058a-2c5b-4b2a-8d32-19adb87e3608.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=041b24cc-52fe-4273-92e3-79eb7d8a8d2e.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=241d8cf2-fc9c-46a9-8b6a-cbe599af55d1.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6042
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a78bb81e-160b-41a9-844b-fdbc514ca61e.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4f8e2c15-d9e9-4969-ae35-9ca837160643.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=daf47486-e441-442e-826c-1cd935e3f9d2.jpg
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f1ec9bfb-9702-414b-94d1-4e242995f214.jpg
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6038
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=13a63b32-dcd5-4739-a585-a3b341b453d4.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d801b3de-a8b2-4149-a8e4-e7c930d131c0.docx


Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works Agenda 

5. CM 20-290Adoption of 2021-2026 Six-Year Transportation Improvement 

Program (TIP)

Agenda Memo

Attachment A: Summary of Updates

Attachment B: Map of Changes

Attachment C: Map of Projects

Attachment D: Resolution Adopting the 2021-2026 TIP

(Requested by: Don Cairns and Tam Kutzmark, Planning) - 10 mins

October 13, 2020

City of Redmond Page 2 of 2 

http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6039
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b50814cd-e43a-4be1-9a3c-ff94032bddf9.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3b49b5fa-126c-4421-9a4f-93a37fd967eb.docx
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=00311660-0136-4395-a899-9039cef35278.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=75d2b296-170f-450a-9e4b-92e6376fc8ab.pdf
http://redmond.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f658fda1-f02d-427b-889e-982b201d3aec.docx

